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NISSAN PATHFINDER

Exterior and Interior

Space, convenience and style

INTERIOR

3 rows, 7 seats, 64 configurations

With seating for 7 people, there’s plenty of room for everyone in the Pathfinder (SE and
above). The split 2nd and 3rd row seats fold into 64 different configurations, giving you a full
flat floor if needed. Even the front passenger seat folds flat to handle cargo up to 2.8m long -
such as a ladder or canoe.

Great storage space

There are so many ways to load Pathfinder. You can fold down the seats (without removing
them) for a flat load floor. Or you can use a cargo net with 12 trunk hooks. Valuables can be
hidden in the 2nd row floor storage. And even with 7 seats in use, the Pathfinder has the
largest load-space length behind third row seats in its class — leaving enough space to stow
a cool box. So whatever you're carrying, there’s always room for it in the Pathfinder.

Dual-Zone Climate Control

<p>All Pathfinder's feature climate-control with individual temperature adjustment for the
driver and front seat passenger.&#160; Rear seat passengers enjoy seperate ventilation
controls on SVE and T-Spec models.</p>

EXTERIOR

Auto-Headlamps

<p>The headlamps on SVE and T-Spec models are set to automatically operate when the
ambient light falls below a certain level (i.e. at night time or when driving through a
tunnel).</p>

Authentic 4x4 styling

With a commanding front grill and imposing flared wheel arches, the Pathfinder looks ready
to take on anything and go anywhere.

Tough and contemporary

<p>Built for all terrain, Pathfinder's wide stance and long wheelbase provide the strong
foundations for a smooth ride with plenty of space inside.&#160; In spite of its chunky
design, it has impressive aerodynamics with a drag coefficient of only 0.38<font
face="NissanAG-Light" size="2">&#176;.</font></p>

Tailgate with Independent Glass Hatch

<p>Standard on SE and above, Pathfinder is fitted with an opening glass hatch - for easy
access to the load area.</p>
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NISSAN PATHFINDER

Exterior and Interior
EXTERIOR COLOURS

Granite

Starburst Silver
o A ————,
‘_d“L

Ep0

Claret Amazon Green Artic White

S=Solid, M=Metallic, PM=Pearl Metallic



NISSAN PATHFINDER

Exterior and Interior
INTERIOR TRIMS

Graphite Cloth Graphite Leather Desert Leather




ENGINE

NISSAN PATHFINDER

Performance

More power, better handling

PATHFINDER j‘__ __._J

2.5-litre common rail diesel engine

With the 174HP dCi engine, Pathfinder can acclerate from 0 to 62mph in just 11.5 seconds
(11.6 seconds with automatic transmission).&#160; It is also among the most fuel-efficient in
its clss - achieving up to 31.4 mpg on the combined cycle.&#160; And with 403Nm of torque,
you can haul 3000Kg of boat, trailer or cargo.

4.0 V6 Petrol Engine

<p>Pathfinder's new 269HP petrol engine is derived from the unit featured in the legendary
350Z.&#160; It delivers the ultimate in responsive 4x4 performance and refinement.</p>

Maximum traction with ALL MODE® 4x4 system

Mud, rain or snow &#8211; the Pathfinder&#8217;s ALL MODE 4x4 electronic system offers
maximum traction and instant response. Whatever the weather or surface, you have the
confidence of knowing that the four-wheel drive will engage automatically when conditions
demand it.&#160; For really tough terrain, engage low-ratio and enjoy controlled progress.

Dynamic performance

The Pathfinder enables you to go anywhere with confidence, both on and off road. All
Pathfinders have ESP+ (Electronic Stability Program+) to keep you in control on slippery
roads and during emergency manoeuvres. Its powerful engine has enough torque to handle
the worst off-road conditions. And the independent suspension provides an exceptionally
smooth ride.

Front and rear independent suspension

With independent suspension for&#160;each wheel, Pathfinder's suspension responds to
uneven surfaces without transferring the shock to the other wheels.&#160; This creates a
smoother ride for the passenger.&#160;



2.5 dCi 174 Automatic (5 door (7 seats))
2.5 dCi 174 Manual (5 Door (5 seats))
2.5 dCi 174 Manual (5 door (7 seats))

4.0 V6 (5 door (7 seats))

Energy chart legend
Energy legend text
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NISSAN PATHFINDER

Performance

FUEL CONSUMPTION CO2 Emissions
g/km
10.1 267
9.0 238
9.0 238
13.5 327

RELATIVE ENERGY
CONSUMPTION
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NISSAN PATHFINDER

Safety and Security

Protect yourself

PASSIVE SAFETY

[ i~ Airbags All-Round

<p>In addition to driver and passenger airbags, Pathfinder features front side and curtain
airbags providing added protection to all passengers.</p>

Front seat active head restraints

Active headrests limit head movement if you're hit from behind. They move forward, then
return to their normal position as the impact subsides. This helps reduce the risk of whiplash
injuries for you and your front seat passenger.

Zone Body Construction

The Pathfinder's solid &#8216;zone body&#8217; construction provides maximum strength
in case of collision. High-strength steel and cross-members reinforce the cabin, and
strategically placed front and rear crumple zones help absorb crash energy. The
Pathfinder&#8217;s pipe-style steel side-door guard beams will also reduce injury in side
impacts.<br />

ESP+

Standard on every Pathfinder, the Electronic Stability Program+ system enhances stability to
help you retain full control in difficult situations. By managing engine output and applying
brakes individually at each wheel, ESP+ helps you corner safely on slippery roads. It also
helps you maintain stability during rapid direction changes, such as swerving to avoid an
obstacle.

Xenon headlamps

<p>Fitted as standard on T-Spec versions, Xenon headlamps are nearly as bright as
daylight, so at night or during bad weather, visibility is exceptional.&#160; Xenon headlamps
also make you more visible to other vehicles.</p>

High-Command Driving Position

Pathfinder's elevated driving position ensures a commanding view of the road ahead -
enabling you to anticipate problems before they occur.

ABS + EBD

Braking hard normally increases the load on the front brakes, however, the Pathfinder's
Electronic Brake force Distribution (EBD) balances the braking effort between the front and
the back. This creates maximum braking efficiency. At the same time, ABS prevents the
wheels locking, keeping you in full control of the vehicle.

Security System
<p>Pathfinder features an advanced array of security devices including engine immobiliser,
8
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Safety and Security

Protect yourself

alarm, anti-hijack keyless entry and superlocking system.&#160; All combine to ensure that
Pathfinder receives a Thatcham category 1 security rating.</p>
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Grade : S

S is the entry 5 seat grade with standard
specification including dual-zone climate
control and 17" alloy wheels.

From £24,500

Grade : T-SPEC

The Pathfinder T-Spec offers the ultimate
in luxury and capability. Special features
include a voice activated DVD satellite
navigation with TMC traffic avoidance,
plus a colour rear view camera to help you
squeeze into the tightest of parking
spaces.

From £31,160

NISSAN PATHFINDER

Grades & equipment
AVAILABLE GRADES

Grade : SE

The SE grade has a third row of seats and
provides plenty of room for seven
passengers. Extra equipment for the SE
includes front fog lamps and roof rails. It
also has opening glass on the rear hatch,
which allows easy access to the cargo
area.

From £26,300

Grade : SVE

The SVE combines style and elegance
with practicality and useful technology.
Heated and electrically operated leather
seats, cruise control, rear air conditioning
and an intelligent key are all standard.

From £28,760

10
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NISSAN PATHFINDER

Grades & equipment
STANDARD FEATURES AND OPTIONS BY GRADE

S SE SVE T-SPEC
Comfort
Front and rear power windows [ [ [ [
3 rows /7 seats [ [ [
Fold down front passenger seat [ [ [
Heated door mirrors = = =
Driver's seat lumbar & height [ [ [}
4-way power adjust front passenger ] ]
8-way power adjust driver seat [ [}
Heated front seats [ [
Cruise control [ [
Auto rain sensing wipers [ ]
Auto headlamps = =
Electric tilt and slide sunroof ]
Exterior
17" alloy wheels (x4) [ [ [ ]
Fully colour-coded bumpers ] ]
Electric door mirrors [ [ [ [
Front fog lamps [ [ [
Chrome grille [ [ [
Body colour door mirrors = =
Radio and Navigation
CD Radio [}
6 CD Radio [ ] ]
6 Speakers [ [ [}

11
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Grades & equipment

STANDARD FEATURES AND OPTIONS BY GRADE

S SE SVE T-SPEC
Birdview DVD Satellite Navigation ||
Safety
ALL MODE 4x4 [ ] [ | [ | |
ABS with EBD and Brake Assist [ | | B -]
2nd row ISOFIX child seat anchoring points [ | = = =
Electronic Stability Program + (ESP+) | | = -]
Driver, passenger and front side airbags [ ] [ | [ | =
Technology
Handsfree Bluetooth mobile phone [
Services
3-year or 60,000 miles warranty | [ ] = =
3-year paint warranty = = = &
12-year anti-corrosion warranty [ = = 2|
12-month RAC roadside assistance package [ @) Q) HQ HQ)

(1) *Subject to availability. Benefits and services are provided by RAC Motoring Services and/or RAC Insurance Limited (Reg'd Nos 1424399 and
2355834 Reg'd office RAC House, 1 Forest Road, Feltham, TW13 7RR). RAC Motoring Services (in respect of insurance mediation activities
only) and RAC Insurance Limited are authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority and within the jurisdiction of the Financial
Ombudsman Service and Financial Services Compensation Scheme. Roadside Assistance has been arranged for you by Nissan and is provided
by RAC free of charge. Details of the contractual arrangements under which RAC Services are provided to you are available by calling 0870 366
5603.

Legend

B Standard [ Optional 1 Standard on some grades

12



2.5dCi 174 Manual

PRICE MATRIX

NISSAN PATHFINDER

Price list

GRADE

BODY

5 Door (5
seats)

PRICE VAT
incl.

£24,500

PRICE VAT
excl.

£20,674

2.5 dCi 174 Manual

2.5 dCi 174 Automatic

5 Door (7
seats)

5 Door (7
seats)

£26,300

£27,600

£22,206

£23,312

2.5 dCi 174 Manual

2.5 dCi 174 Automatic

5 Door (7
seats)

5 Door (7
seats)

£28,760

£30,060

£24,300

£25,405

2.5 dCi 174 Manual

2.5 dCi 174 Automatic

4.0 V6

T-SPEC

T-SPEC

T-SPEC

5 Door (7
seats)

5 Door (7
seats)

5 Door (7
seats)

£31,160

£32,460

£33,960

£26,342

£27,449

£28,729

13
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NISSAN PATHFINDER

Price list

OPTIONS
IS SE SVE T-sPEc | Base Price | Base Price
VAT incl. VAT excl.

Services
Extended Warranty (1 Year Extension / Up to 60,000 O myy) a@) O £409.00 £409.00
miles)
Extended Warranty (2 Year Extension / Up to 70,000 @) @) @) @) £749.00 £749.00
miles)
Extended Warranty (2 Year Extension / Up to O oo e O £1,249.00 | £1,249.00
100,000 miles)

(1) Full terms and conditions,including exclusions, are contained in the Nissan Extended Warranty policy booklet which is available on request by
calling 0870 752 7022.It can also be accessed in the Extended Warranty section of this website (Services/Warranty/Extended Warranty/Policy
Summary). Nissan Extended Care is underwritten by Motors Insurance Company Limited (Reg’d office Jubilee House, 5 Mid Point Business
Park, Thornbury, West Yorkshire BD3 7AG). Nissan Motor GB Ltd. is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority. * Benefits and
services are provided by RAC Motoring Services and/or RAC Insurance Limited (Reg’'d nos 1424399 & 2355834 Reg'd office RAC House, 1
Forest Road, Feltham, TW13 7RR). RAC Motoring Services (in respect of insurance mediation activities only) and RAC Insurance Limited are
authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority and within the jurisdiction of the Financial Ombudsman Service and Financial
Services Compensation Scheme.

Legend
B Standard [ Optional ] Standard on some grades
PV Price Disclaimer

On The Road Price includes VAT, 12 months Government Vehicle Excise Duty (determined by CO2 emissions figure and fuel type and
Government First Registration Fee.

14
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NISSAN PATHFINDER

Accessories

PRICES

Exterior

Factory Fitted SVE/T-Spec Side Steps - Left Side
Factory Fitted SVE/T-Spec Side Steps - Right Side
Fitting Bracket Right Side

Fitting Bracket Left Side

Front Guard

Front Guard Upper Chromed Insert

Front Guard Lower Grey Insert Plate

Front Styling Bar - Stainless Steel

Chrome Grille (fit to S grade only)

Fog Lamps (fit to S grade only)

Bumper Protection - Front Set

Bumper Protection - Rear Set

Body Side Mouldings

Door Handle Protection - Front Set

Door Handle Protection - Rear Set

Chrome Mirror Caps

Interior

Entry Guard - Tailgate (stainless steel)

Luxury Textile Mats, 3rd Row in Graphite

Luxury Textile Mats, Set of 4 & 3rd Row Included in Beige
Hard Trunkliner - 3rd Row Laying Flat/2nd row position
Hard Trunkliner - 3rd Row Being Used/3rd row position
Radio and Navigation

Birdview Integrated SatNav System

BASE UNIT PRICE

VAT incl.

£246.75

£246.75

£33.49

£33.49

£287.88

£123.38

£105.75

£246.75

£188.00

£138.65

£88.13

£105.75

£164.50

£24.68

£24.68

£123.38

£99.88

£52.88

£52.88

£152.75

£125.73

£1,609.75

BASE UNIT PRICE

VAT excl.

£210.00

£210.00

£28.50

£28.50

£245.00

£105.00

£90.00

£210.00

£160.00

£118.00

£75.00

£90.00

£140.00

£21.00

£21.00

£105.00

£85.00

£45.00

£45.00

£130.00

£107.00

£1,370.00

REFERENCE

NUMBER

96101-EA500

96100-EA500

96177-EA500

96176-EA500

KE542-EB500

KE542-EB510

KE542-EB520

KE540-EB010

62310-EB400

KE622-EBOOO

KE620-EB520

KE850-EB520

KE760-EB520

KE537-EBO0O

KE537-EB500

KE960-EBOOO

KE965-EB500

KE748-EB511

KE759-EB583

KE965-EB5H5

KE965-EB5H3

TBC

15
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Accessories

PRICES

Security

Alarm Main Kit
Alarm Sub Kit
Technology

DVD Rear Seat Entertainment (insallation kit)
DVD Rear Seat Entertainment

Equipment

Fixed Towbar

Flanged Towbar

Jaw & Pin Coupling for Flanged Towbar
Jaw/Pin & Ball Coupling for Flanged Towbar
12 'N' 7 Pin Electrics

12'S' 7 Pin Electrics

Adaptor cable 7-Pins car to 13-Pins trailor
Adaptor cable 13-Pins car to 7-Pins trailor
Loadcarrier - Steel

Load Strap

Load Stops

Cross Bars for Roof Railing (set of 2 - installation brackets
included)

Cross-Bar Bracket
Luggage Rack - Aluminium (Cross bar bracket required)

Cantilever Bike Rack

BASE UNIT PRICE

VAT incl.

£129.25

£29.96

£270.25

£1,280.75

£91.65

£91.65

£90.02

£116.99

£70.50

£67.17

£51.91

£51.91

£123.38

£8.55

£19.78

£164.50

Price not available

£201.51

£282.00

BASE UNIT PRICE

VAT excl.

£110.00

£25.50

£230.00

£1,090.00

£78.00

£78.00

£76.61

£99.57

£60.00

£57.17

£44.18

£44.18

£105.00

£7.28

£16.83

£140.00

Price not available

£171.50

£240.00

REFERENCE

NUMBER

KE253-EB500

25362-EB300

TBC

TBC

KE500-EB500

KE500-EB550

KES500-99903

KES500-99904

KES505-EB507

KES505-99988

KE505-89940

KE505-89950

KE730-EB500

KE738-99906

KE734-99990

KE732-EB510

KE738-EB0O0O

KE734-99960

99998-35101 & 9

16
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NISSAN PATHFINDER

General Disclaimer

This brochure is for general guidance only and its contents do not in any way constitute an offer or representations by Nissan. While all
reasonable efforts have been made to ensure the accuracy of the information provided, due to Nissan's policy of continuous product
improvement and testing, all particulars contained are subject to constant revision and Nissan reserves the right to change, alter or modify,
among other things, specifications, colours and prices of models and accessories, without any notice at any time. Because of the limitations of
the printing processes, the colours shown in this brochure may differ slightly from the actual colours of the paint and interior trim materials used.
Accordingly you should consult your local Nissan Authorised Dealer for the exact introduction dates for all models and for the most current
information. Reproduction in whole or part of this brochure, without the written permission of Nissan, is forbidden. Nissan Roadside Assistance
has been arranged for you by Nissan and is provided by RAC free of charge. Details of the contractual arrangements under which RAC Services
are provided to you are available by calling 0870 366 5603. Roadside, Recovery and At Home products are provided by RAC Motoring Services
(Registered No 1424399 Registered office RAC House, 1 Forest Road, Feltham, TW13 7RR). RAC Motoring Services (in respect of insurance
mediation activities only) is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority and within the jurisdiction of the Financial Ombudsman
Service and Financial Services Compensation Scheme. Onward Travel is underwritten by RAC Insurance Limited (Registered No 2355834
Registered office RAC House, 1 Forest Road, Feltham, TW13 7RR). RAC Insurance Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial
Services Authority and within the jurisdiction of the Financial Ombudsman Service and Financial Services Compensation Scheme.

Tel
Fax



